
RATE CODE & NAME RATE COMPONENT EXISTING RATE CHANGE NEW RATE
Farm & Home 
Flat Rate Service

Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa : $/Month
Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50 : $/Month
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$44.00
$50.00

$0.09550

$4.00
$4.00

$0.00638

$48.00
$54.00

$0.10188
Residential Demand Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa : $/Month

Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50 : $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$44.00
$50.00
$7.25

$0.05700

$4.00
$4.00
$6.64

-$0.02003

$48.00
$54.00
$13.89

$0.03697
Residential Time-of-Day Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa : $/Month

Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50 : $/Month
On-Peak Energy Charge: $/kWh
Off-Peak Energy Charge: $/kWh

$44.00
$50.00

$0.14750
$0.05434

$4.00
$4.00

$0.0307
-$0.0059

$48.00
$54.00

$0.17820
$0.04844

Small Commercial 
Flat Rate Service

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$72.25
$0.09205

$0.00
$0.01063

$72.25
$0.10268

Small Commercial 
Demand

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$72.50
$7.20

$0.07365

$0.00
$2.52

-$0.00101

$72.50
$9.72

$0.07264
Small Commercial 
Time-of-Day

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
On-Peak Energy Charge: $/kWh
Grid Access Charge: $/kWh

$72.25
$0.15000
$0.05761

$0.00
$0.04489
-$0.01607

$72.25
$0.19489
$0.04154

Non-Profit  
Flat Rate Service

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$41.00
$0.13810

$5.30
$0.00392

$46.30
$0.14202

Irrigation Service Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge (May-Sept.): $/kW
Energy Charge (May-Sept.): $/kWh
Energy Charge (Oct.-April): $/kWh

$126.00
$15.40

$0.06451
$0.12499

$0.00
$6.55

-$0.00404
-$0.06452

$126.00
$21.95

$0.06047
$0.06047

Time-of-Day 
Irrigation Service

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
On-Peak Energy Charge (April-Oct.): $/kWh
Off-Peak Energy Charge (April-Oct.): $/kWh
On-Peak Energy Charge (Nov.-March): $/kWh
Off-Peak Energy Charge (Nov.-March): $/kWh

$90.00
$0.27001
$0.08544
$0.12499
$0.12499

$0.00
$0.10628
-$0.00616
-$0.04571
-$0.04571

$90.00
$0.37629
$0.07928
$0.07928
$0.07928

Independently Metered 
Stock Wells

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$38.00
$0.10466

$4.00
$0.00752

$42.00
$0.11218

Time-of-Day  
Large Power

Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/CP kW
Demand Charge: $/NCP kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$21.00
$0.00

$0.04690

$0.00
$7.35
$0.40

$0.00528

$120.00
$20.85
$0.40

$0.05218
Air Force Grid Access Charge: $/Month

Demand Charge: $/CP kW
Demand Charge: $/NCP kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$20.68
$5.50

$0.07580

$0.00
-$20.68
$19.10

-$0.01883

$120.00
$0.00

$24.60
$0.05697

Small Power Service Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$18.45

$0.05644

-$48.00
$5.84

-$0.00359

$72.00
$24.29

$0.05285
Medium Power Service Grid Access Charge: $/Month

Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$18.45

$0.05644

-$40.00
$5.00

-$0.00747

$80.00
$23.45

$0.04897
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Large Power Service Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$18.45

$0.05644

-$37.00
$6.23

-$0.01047

$83.00
$24.68

$0.04597

Large Industrial Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$18.45

$0.05644

$0.00
$7.22

-$0.01447

$120.00
$25.67

$0.04197

Wind Farms Grid Access Charge: $/Month
Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$18.45

$0.05644

$0.00
$1.66

-$0.01947

$120.00
$20.11

$0.03697
Lighting and  
Street Lighting

Lighting Service
150 Watt MH	
175 Watt MH	
175 Watt MV	
250 Watt MV	
400 Watt MV	
150 Watt HPS	
200 Watt HPS	
50 LED	
73 LED	
91 Verdeon LED	
95 LED	
60/75/135 LED	
80/153/165 LED	
97 LED	
143 Verdeon LED	
400 LED	
Street Lighting Service
150 Watt HPS	
200 Watt HPS	
400 Watt HPS	

$13.90
$15.00
$15.00
$19.00
$27.00
$15.00
$19.00
$15.00
$15.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00

$15.00
$19.00
$27.00

$0.36
$0.39
$0.39
$0.49
$0.70
$0.39
$0.49
$0.39
$0.39
$0.49
$0.49
$0.49
$0.70
$0.70
$0.70
$0.70

$0.39
$0.49
$0.70

$14.26
$15.39
$15.39
$19.49
$27.70
$15.39
$19.49
$15.39
$15.39
$19.49
$19.49
$19.49
$27.70
$27.70
$27.70
$27.70

$15.39
$19.49
$27.70

Standby Rate Demand Charge: $/NCP kW $6.34 $2.50 $8.84

Cogeneration Service $80.00
$28.63

$0.03697
Station Power Service Grid Access Charge: $/Month

Demand Charge: $/kW
Energy Charge: $/kWh

$120.00
$28.68

$0.05159

$0.00
$5.03

-$0.01462

$120.00
$33.71

$0.03697
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