APPLICABLE:

To all consumers within the service area of High West Energy subject to the rules and regulations of the cooperative.

RATE CODE & NAME	RATE COMPONENT	EXISTING RATE	CHANGE	NEW RATE
Farm & Home Flat Rate Service	Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa : \$/Month Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50 : \$/Month	\$44.00 \$50.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$48.00 \$54.00
	Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$0.09550	\$0.00638	\$0.10188
Residential Demand	Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa : \$/Month Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50 : \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/kW	\$44.00 \$50.00 \$7.25	\$4.00 \$4.00 \$6.64	\$48.00 \$54.00 \$13.89
	Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$0.05700	-\$0.02003	\$0.03697
Residential Time-of-Day	Grid Access Charge ≤ 37.5 kVa: \$/Month Grid Access Charge > 37.5 kVa ≤ 50: \$/Month On-Peak Energy Charge: \$/kWh Off-Peak Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$44.00 \$50.00 \$0.14750 \$0.05434	\$4.00 \$4.00 \$0.0307 -\$0.0059	\$48.00 \$54.00 \$0.17820 \$0.04844
Small Commercial Flat Rate Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$72.25 \$0.09205	\$0.00 \$0.01063	\$72.25 \$0.10268
Small Commercial Demand	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/kW Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$72.50 \$7.20 \$0.07365	\$0.00 \$2.52 -\$0.00101	\$72.50 \$9.72 \$0.07264
Small Commercial Time-of-Day	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month On-Peak Energy Charge: \$/kWh Grid Access Charge: \$/kWh	\$72.25 \$0.15000 \$0.05761	\$0.00 \$0.04489 -\$0.01607	\$72.25 \$0.19489 \$0.04154
Non-Profit Flat Rate Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$41.00 \$0.13810	\$5.30 \$0.00392	\$46.30 \$0.14202
Irrigation Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge (May-Sept.): \$/kW Energy Charge (May-Sept.): \$/kWh Energy Charge (OctApril): \$/kWh	\$126.00 \$15.40 \$0.06451 \$0.12499	\$0.00 \$6.55 -\$0.00404 -\$0.06452	\$126.00 \$21.95 \$0.06047 \$0.06047
Time-of-Day Irrigation Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month On-Peak Energy Charge (April-Oct.): \$/kWh Off-Peak Energy Charge (April-Oct.): \$/kWh On-Peak Energy Charge (NovMarch): \$/kWh Off-Peak Energy Charge (NovMarch): \$/kWh	\$90.00 \$0.27001 \$0.08544 \$0.12499 \$0.12499	\$0.00 \$0.10628 -\$0.00616 -\$0.04571 -\$0.04571	\$90.00 \$0.37629 \$0.07928 \$0.07928 \$0.07928
Independently Metered Stock Wells	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$38.00 \$0.10466	\$4.00 \$0.00752	\$42.00 \$0.11218
Time-of-Day Large Power	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/CP kW Demand Charge: \$/NCP kW Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$120.00 \$21.00 \$0.00 \$0.04690	\$0.00 \$7.35 \$0.40 \$0.00528	\$120.00 \$20.85 \$0.40 \$0.05218
Air Force	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/CP kW Demand Charge: \$/NCP kW Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$120.00 \$20.68 \$5.50 \$0.07580	\$0.00 -\$20.68 \$19.10 -\$0.01883	\$120.00 \$0.00 \$24.60 \$0.05697
Small Power Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/kW Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$120.00 \$18.45 \$0.05644	-\$48.00 \$5.84 -\$0.00359	\$72.00 \$24.29 \$0.05285
Medium Power Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/kW Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$120.00 \$18.45 \$0.05644	-\$40.00 \$5.00 -\$0.00747	\$80.00 \$23.45 \$0.04897

Date Issued:

Jacol Paut

Date Effective: March 1, 2024

Approved By: Jared Routh

Title: CEO/General Manager

Large Power Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month Demand Charge: \$/kW	\$120.00 \$18.45	-\$37.00 \$6.23	\$83.00 \$24.68
Large Industrial	Energy Charge: \$/kWh Grid Access Charge: \$/Month	\$0.05644 \$120.00	-\$0.01047 \$0.00	\$0.04597 \$120.00
Large muusman	Demand Charge: \$/kW	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
	Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$0.05644	-\$0.01447	\$0.04197
		·		
Wind Farms	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
	Demand Charge: \$/kW	\$18.45	\$1.66	\$20.11
ļ	Energy Charge: \$/kWh	\$0.05644	-\$0.01947	\$0.03697
Lighting and	Lighting Service	1		
Street Lighting	150 Watt MH	\$13.90	\$0.36	\$14.26
	175 Watt MH	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	175 Watt MV	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	250 Watt MV	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	400 Watt MV	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
	150 Watt HPS	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	200 Watt HPS	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	50 LED	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	73 LED	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	91 Verdeon LED	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	95 LED	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	60/75/135 LED	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	80/153/165 LED	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
	97 LED	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
	143 Verdeon LED	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
	400 LED	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
	Street Lighting Service			
	150 Watt HPS	\$15.00	\$0.39	\$15.39
	200 Watt HPS	\$19.00	\$0.49	\$19.49
	400 Watt HPS	\$27.00	\$0.70	\$27.70
Standby Rate	Demand Charge: \$/NCP kW	\$6.34	\$2.50	\$8.84
Cogeneration Service				\$80.00
				\$28.63
				\$0.03697
Station Power Service	Grid Access Charge: \$/Month	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00

Date Issued: ______ Date Effective: March 1, 2024

Demand Charge: \$/kW

Energy Charge: \$/kWh

Title: CEO/General Manager

\$28.68

\$0.05159

\$5.03

-\$0.01462

\$33.71 \$0.03697

Approved By: <u>Jared Routh</u>